



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 14109/2023, CM APPL. 55812/2023**  
**THE POSTMASTER AND ORS.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. T. P. Singh, SCGC

versus

**SH. MANOJ KUMAR**

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**20.02.2024**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

The amount of Rs. 50,000/- in terms of order dated 31.10.2023 is reported to have been deposited by the petitioner.

Notice to respondent could not be issued as the process fee filed was returned under objection.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.02.2024, the date already fixed, for further directions.

**REGISTRAR**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2024/pu**