



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 14109/2023

THE POSTMASTER AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, Adv. M. 9971579687.

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

15.07.2025

The matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive being organised by the National Legal Services Authority for referring it to the Mediation.

In view of the absence of the respondent, the case cannot be referred to the Mediation.

Accordingly, the matter be sent back to the concerned Court of Ld. Registrar on the date fixed i.e.11.11.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2025/SM