



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14109/2023**

THE POSTMASTER AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, Advocate for UOI

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harender Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

CM APPL. 73807/2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2. List on 10.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 24, 2025