



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14109/2023 & CM APPL. 73807/2025,
CM APPL. 55812/2023
THE POSTMASTER AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: None

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMARRespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Renotify on 16.09.2026.
3. At this stage, Mr. *T.P. Singh*, Senior Central Government Counsel appeared and was apprised of the orders passed today.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026

sn